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              MEET RESULTS 

 

   MHSAA DIV 3 REG 21 TR&F  AT  UNION CITY       05/19/00  OUTDOOR 

 

 

 ﾚﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄ

ﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄｿ 

 ｳ             *** FINAL SCORING ***            ｳ 

 ﾃﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄ

ﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄｴ 

 ｳ  1. Quincy          89.00   9. Hanover-Horton        26.50 ｳ 

 ｳ  2. Hillsdale         78.17  10. Napolean          21.17 ｳ 

 ｳ  3. Union City        71.00  11. Addison         18.00 ｳ 

 ｳ  4. Hudson          48.00  12. East Jackson        11.00 ｳ 

 ｳ  5. Battle Creek Pennfield    44.00  13. Bronson          8.50 ｳ 

 ｳ  6. Homer           42.34  14. Jackson Lumen Christi      4.00 ｳ 

 ｳ  7. Albion          32.00  15. Michigan Center        2.17 ｳ 

 ｳ  8. Brooklyn Columbia Central   31.17  16. UNATT.           0.00 ｳ 

 ﾀﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄ

ﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾄﾙ 

 

               EVENT RESULTS 

 

 

 1. LONG JUMP       FINAL      *1.  Tangi Gautsche(11)   Union City           15'06.50" 

                 *2.  Michelle Myers(11)   Bronson            15'06.50" 

                 3.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             15'03.50" 

                 4.  Darcy Blosser    Homer            15'03.25" 

                 5.  Courtney. Taft(09)   Addison            15'00.00" 

                 6.  Becky Dean(11)   Hanover-Horton         14'08.75" 

                 7.  Debbie Bushouse(12)  Union City           14'08.50" 

                 8.  Alysa Hemker(11)   Quincy             14'02.50" 

                 9.  Katie Riley(12)    Jackson Lumen Christi        14'00.00" 

                10.  Jackie Scott(11)   Hanover-Horton         13'10.00" 

                11.  Rachel Fogel     Homer            13'10.00" 

                12.  Sara Draper(09)    Brooklyn Columbia Central      13'09.00" 

                13.  Ellen Adkins(9 )   Hillsdale            13'06.75" 

                14.  TJ Brindle(12)   East Jackson           13'02.25" 

                15.  Deona Peace(11)    Albion             13'00.00" 

                16.  Emily Fitzgerald(9 ) Jackson Lumen Christi        12'11.25" 

                17.  Katie Ludwig(10)   East Jackson           12'11.00" 

                18.  Tasha Hill(9 )   Hillsdale            12'09.25" 

                19.  Tabitha Valdez(11)   Hudson             12'09.00" 

                20.  Kimberly Allen(10)   Addison            12'08.00" 

                21.  Iva Washington(10)   Albion              NF 

 



 

 2. SHOT PUT      FINAL      *1.  Jessica Kochendorfer(12Quincy             37'11.75" 

                 *2.  Amanda Parker(11)  Quincy             35'02.00" 

                 3.  Sarah Etchey(12)   Hillsdale            34'08.50" 

                 4.  Brigid. Kelly(11)  Addison            33'09.50" 

                 5.  Tenecia Seals(09)  Quincy             32'05.50" 

                 6.  Carissa Robbins(12)  East Jackson           31'10.75" 

                 7.  Teresa Hicks(12)   East Jackson           31'01.00" 

                 8.  Kami Chard     Homer            30'10.75" 

                 9.  Kristy Huss(09)    Albion             30'07.75" 

                10.  Jenny Hayes    Homer            30'07.50" 

                11.  Melissa. Figiel(12)  Addison            30'03.25" 

                12.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City           29'11.00" 

                13.  Katie Johnson(09)  Brooklyn Columbia Central      29'07.00" 

                14.  Brooke Boone(10)   Brooklyn Columbia Central      29'00.00" 

                15.  Rebecca Hemker(11)   Bronson            28'05.00" 

                16.  Aundrea Clark(09)  Albion             28'02.00" 

                17.  Rachel Wilhelm(12)   Hudson             27'10.25" 

                18.  Jamie Greenfield(9 ) Bronson            27'10.00" 

                19.  Megan Austin(12)   Hudson             27'07.50" 

                20.  Karen Lefere(10)   Jackson Lumen Christi        27'05.75" 

                21.  Cortney Urquhart(11) Hanover-Horton         25'00.00" 

                22.  Jennifer Lockwood(10)  Battle Creek Pennfield       24'10.25" 

                23.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale            24'07.25" 

                24.  Shelly Bishop(9 )  Battle Creek Pennfield       23'07.50" 

                25.  Angela Shaughnessy(11) Jackson Lumen Christi        20'09.25" 

 

 

 3. DISCUS        FINAL      *1.  Jessica Kochendorfer(12Quincy            130'08.00" 

                 *2.  Ariel. Kelly(12)   Addison           113'03.00" 

                 3.  Amanda Parker(11)  Quincy            103'10.00" 

                 4.  Brigid. Kelly(11)  Addison           103'00.00" 

                 5.  Teresa Hicks(12)   East Jackson          100'00.00" 

                 6.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City           97'09.00" 

                 7.  Michelle Goodwin(10) Quincy             93'05.00" 

                 8.  Kami Chard     Homer            92'05.00" 

                 9.  Sarah Etchey(12)   Hillsdale            91'03.00" 

                10.  Katie Grundemann   Homer            89'02.00" 

                11.  Megan Austin(12)   Hudson             88'09.00" 

                12.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale            83'09.00" 

                13.  Rachel Wilhelm(12)   Hudson             81'03.00" 

                14.  Katie Johnson(09)  Brooklyn Columbia Central      81'00.00" 

                15.  Jamie Greenfield(9 ) Bronson            80'08.00" 

                16.  Carissa Robbins(12)  East Jackson           75'11.00" 

                17.  Amy Fox(11)    Union City           73'02.00" 

                18.  Angela Shaughnessy(11) Jackson Lumen Christi        71'05.00" 

                19.  Christina Hale   Michigan Center          70'11.00" 



                20.  Jennifer Lockwood(10)  Battle Creek Pennfield       65'11.00" 

                21.  Allison Hansett(9 )  Bronson            65'01.00" 

                22.  Karen Lefere(10)   Jackson Lumen Christi        65'01.00" 

                23.  Cortney Urquhart(11) Hanover-Horton         62'00.00" 

                24.  Aubrey McElDowney(11)  Hanover-Horton         61'09.00" 

                25.  Latoyia Scott(09)  Albion             54'05.00" 

 

 

 4. HIGH JUMP       FINAL      *1.  Jessica Kochendorfer(12Quincy            5'03.00" 

                 *2.  Adriel Calligan(12)  Hillsdale           5'00.00" 

                 3.T Deanne Folk    Homer             4'09.00" 

                  .T Karmen Schmidt(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central       4'09.00" 

                  .T Victoria Spencer(03) Napolean            4'09.00" 

                  .T Dianna Kintz     Michigan Center         4'09.00" 

                  7.T Jenny Hayes    Homer             4'09.00" 

                  .T Sarah Holliday(11)   Hillsdale           4'09.00" 

                 9.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean            4'06.10" 

                10.  Ashley. Burch(10)  Addison             4'06.00" 

                11.  Angie Bunker(10)   East Jackson            NF 

                12.  Livia Monteiro(12)   Albion              NF 

                13.  Breanne Bartell(09)  Quincy              NF 

                14.  Liz Phelan(10)   Hanover-Horton          NF 

 

 

 5. POLE VAULT      FINAL      *1.  Tangi Gautsche(11)   Union City            8'03.00" 

                 *2.  Kasey Bottomley(12)  Union City            7'09.00" 

                 3.  Maria Knirk(09)    Quincy            7'09.00" 

                 4.T Brittany Morgan    Homer             7'09.00" 

                  .T TJ Brindle(12)   East Jackson          7'09.00" 

                 6.T Mandy Fox(10)    Hanover-Horton          7'03.00" 

                  .T Michelle Myers(11)   Bronson             7'03.00" 

                 8.  Stephanie Hemker(12) Bronson             6'03.00" 

                 9.  Amy Draper(9 )   Hillsdale           6'03.00" 

                10.  Megan Spahr(9 )    Hillsdale           6'03.00" 

                11.  Jean Zimmerman(10)   Quincy              NF 

                12.  Angie Bunker(10)   East Jackson            NF 

                13.  Christi Yettaw(09)   Addison             NF 

                14.  Meaghan Jusick(03)   Napolean            NF 

 

 

 6. 3200 METER RELAY    FINAL      *1.  Hanover-Horton (A)                 10:01.50 

                 (Christine Alcenius(9 ),Courtney McFeters(11), 

                   Courtney Ingraham(9 ),Christine Ingraham(9 )) 

                 *2.  Hillsdale (A)                  10:02.90 

                 (Daryl McElmurry(9 ),Jennifer Pann(11),Rachel White(09),Jessica 

Campbell(12)) 

                *3.  Hudson (A)                   10:05.20 



                 (Kandyce Houser(10),Cassey Fournier(11),Jennifer Stoyk(10),Melanie 

Laird(12)) 

                 4.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)            10:17.30 

                 (Erin McComb(09),Abbie Spencer(11),Katie Johnson(09),Marcie Ames(11)) 

                 5.  Jackson Lumen Christi (A)              10:21.80 

                 (Kristy Michaels(12),Catie Marvin(12),Amy Engel(12),Stacey 

Tarnowski(10)) 

                 6.  Homer (A)                    10:28.00 

                 (Lisa Booth,Santana Huggett,Erin Booth,Karen McMillen) 

                 7.  Albion (A)                   10:39.40 

                 (Lesley. Jurasek(10),Elizabeth Risner(10), 

                   Tracy Egnatuk(11),Tieneke VanLonkhuyzen(10)) 

                 8.  Addison (A)                  10:42.70 

                 (Julie. Porter(11),Lindy Peterson(12),Nicole. Hassenzahl(12),Sarah. 

Robidoux(09)) 

                 9.  Union City (A)                 11:12.30 

                 (Kathleen Enk(11),Alicia Smith(11),Heinke Raymond(11),Katie 

Geiger(10)) 

                10.  Quincy (A)                   11:50.20 

                 (Cassie Coco,Elizabeth Preston(9 ),Liz Barkley,Jojo Wiley(9 )) 

 

 

 7. 100M HURDLES     PRELIM  1     1.  Rebecca Proctor(11)  Quincy             17.50 

                 2.  Danielle Leutz(10)   Napolean             18.00 

                 3.  Bev Glinsky(12)    East Jackson           18.10 

                 4.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale            18.20 

                 5.  Heather Baughey(09)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        19.90 

 

           PRELIM  2     1.  Carolne Chard(10)  Union City             17.40 

                 2.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean             17.60 

                 3.  Jennifer Budd    Michigan Center          18.80 

                 4.  Melissa. Figiel(12)  Addison              18.90 

                 5.  Hannah Smoker(10)  Bronson              19.30 

                 6.  Emily Webster(9 )  Hanover-Horton           19.80 

 

           PRELIM  3     1.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City             18.00 

                 2.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             18.20 

                 3.  Dawn Hostetler(12)   Bronson              19.10 

                 4.  Kristen. Taylor(11)  Addison              19.40 

                 5.  Alicia Peddicord(9 ) Hillsdale            20.40 

 

         SEMI-FINAL  1     1.  Carolne Chard(10)  Union City             17.30 

                 2.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean             17.40 

                 3.  Danielle Leutz(10)   Napolean             17.80 

                 4.  Dawn Hostetler(12)   Bronson              18.60 

                 5.  Jennifer Budd    Michigan Center          18.70 

                 6.  Kristen. Taylor(11)  Addison              19.10 



 

         SEMI-FINAL  2     1.  Rebecca Proctor(11)  Quincy             17.20 

                 2.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             17.20 

                 3.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City             17.30 

                 4.  Bev Glinsky(12)    East Jackson           17.80 

                 5.  Melissa. Figiel(12)  Addison              18.80 

                 6.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale             NF 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Rebecca Proctor(11)  Quincy             16.80 

                 *2.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             16.90 

                 3.  Carolne Chard(10)  Union City             16.90 

                 4.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City             17.20 

                 5.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean             17.50 

                 6.  Danielle Leutz(10)   Napolean             18.30 

 

 

 8. 100 METER DASH     PRELIM  1     1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         

13.20 

                 2.  LeAnna Emmel(11)   Union City             13.40 

                 3.  Sarah Holliday(11)   Hillsdale            13.70 

                 4.  Emily Fitzgerald(9 ) Jackson Lumen Christi        14.40 

                 5.  Meagan. DeFay(10)  Addison              14.80 

 

           PRELIM  2     1.  Heather Canter(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central        

13.40 

                 2.  Ariane Payne(12)   Albion             13.60 

                 3.  Erin Pauken(10)    Hillsdale            13.70 

                 4.  Kelli Loveberry(11)  Quincy             14.00 

 

           PRELIM  3     1.  Tiffany Spencer    Homer              13.80 

                 2.  Stephanie Rutan(09)  East Jackson           13.80 

                 3.  Jamila. Mohead(11)   Albion             13.80 

                 4.  Annie Olmsted(11)  Union City             14.10 

                 5.  Ericka Lott(9 )    Jackson Lumen Christi        15.20 

 

           PRELIM  4     1.  Jennifer Feeman(12)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        

13.50 

                 2.  Michelle Myers(11)   Bronson              14.10 

                 3.  Gloria Long(09)    Napolean             14.50 

                 4.  Katie Ludwig(10)   East Jackson           14.50 

                 5.  Tabitha Valdez(11)   Hudson             14.90 

 

         SEMI-FINAL  1     1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         12.90 

                 2.  Tiffany Spencer    Homer              13.30 

                 3.  LeAnna Emmel(11)   Union City             13.50 

                 4.  Michelle Myers(11)   Bronson              13.90 

                 5.  Sarah Holliday(11)   Hillsdale            13.90 



                 6.  Gloria Long(09)    Napolean            NF 

 

         SEMI-FINAL  2     1.  Heather Canter(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central        

13.20 

                 2.  Jennifer Feeman(12)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        13.40 

                 3.  Stephanie Rutan(09)  East Jackson           13.50 

                 4.  Erin Pauken(10)    Hillsdale            13.60 

                 5.  Ariane Payne(12)   Albion             13.80 

                 6.  Jamila. Mohead(11)   Albion             13.80 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         13.10 

                 *2.  Heather Canter(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central        13.10 

                 3.  Tiffany Spencer    Homer              13.30 

                 4.  Jennifer Feeman(12)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        13.40 

                 5.  LeAnna Emmel(11)   Union City             13.50 

                 6.  Stephanie Rutan(09)  East Jackson           13.60 

 

 

 9. 800 METER RELAY  FINAL HEAT  1     1.  Homer (A)                   1:51.80 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Rachel Fogel,Brittany Morgan,Tiffany Spencer) 

                 2.  East Jackson (A)                  1:53.80 

                 (Katie Ludwig(10),Laura Van Eyck(11),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Stephanie 

Rutan(09)) 

                 3.  Hanover-Horton (A)                1:54.90 

                 (Ellen Rodman(10),Courtney Ingraham(9 ),Becky Dean(11),Jackie 

Scott(11)) 

                 4.  Michigan Center (A)                 1:56.40 

                 (Shannon Glaspie,Jennifer Budd,Amber Rentschler,Dianna Kintz) 

                 5.  Bronson (A)                   1:57.20 

                 (Jennifer Hagen(10),Rebecca Hemker(11),Jennifer Fee(10),Michelle 

Myers(11)) 

                 6.  Addison (A)                   1:57.40 

                 (Kristen. Luke(12),Kimberly Allen(10),Kacy. King(10),Courtney. 

Taft(09)) 

 

         FINAL HEAT  2     1.  Hudson (A)                    1:49.30 

                 (Emily Cole(10),Cassey Fournier(11),Melanie Laird(12),Kandyce 

Houser(10)) 

                 2.  Hillsdale (A)                   1:50.00 

                 (Erin Pauken(10),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Sarah Holliday(11),Mandy 

Salisbury(12)) 

                 3.  Union City (A)                  1:50.20 

                 (Annie Olmsted(11),Heather Walker(12),LeAnna Emmel(11),Debbie 

Bushouse(12)) 

                 4.  Napolean (A)                  1:50.60 

                 (Kate Decker(00),Victoria Spencer(03),Jessica Chase(00),Jessica 

Roberts(00)) 



                 5.  Quincy (A)                    1:53.10 

                 (Kelli Loveberry(11),Nichole Walls(09),Michelle Bassage(10),Alysa 

Hemker(11)) 

                 6.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             1:55.80 

                 (Jennifer Feeman(12),Kathryn Wonderly(12),Ashley Scheick(12),Heather 

Canter(12)) 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Hudson (A)                    1:49.30 

                 (Emily Cole(10),Cassey Fournier(11),Melanie Laird(12),Kandyce 

Houser(10)) 

                 *2.  Hillsdale (A)                   1:50.00 

                 (Erin Pauken(10),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Sarah Holliday(11),Mandy 

Salisbury(12)) 

                 *3.  Union City (A)                  1:50.20 

                 (Annie Olmsted(11),Heather Walker(12),LeAnna Emmel(11),Debbie 

Bushouse(12)) 

                 *4.  Napolean (A)                  1:50.60 

                 (Kate Decker(00),Victoria Spencer(03),Jessica Chase(00),Jessica 

Roberts(00)) 

                 5.  Homer (A)                   1:51.80 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Rachel Fogel,Brittany Morgan,Tiffany Spencer) 

                 6.  Quincy (A)                    1:53.10 

                 (Kelli Loveberry(11),Nichole Walls(09),Michelle Bassage(10),Alysa 

Hemker(11)) 

                 7.  East Jackson (A)                  1:53.80 

                 (Katie Ludwig(10),Laura Van Eyck(11),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Stephanie 

Rutan(09)) 

                 8.  Hanover-Horton (A)                1:54.90 

                 (Ellen Rodman(10),Courtney Ingraham(9 ),Becky Dean(11),Jackie 

Scott(11)) 

                 9.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             1:55.80 

                 (Jennifer Feeman(12),Kathryn Wonderly(12),Ashley Scheick(12),Heather 

Canter(12)) 

                10.  Michigan Center (A)                 1:56.40 

                 (Shannon Glaspie,Jennifer Budd,Amber Rentschler,Dianna Kintz) 

                11.  Bronson (A)                   1:57.20 

                 (Jennifer Hagen(10),Rebecca Hemker(11),Jennifer Fee(10),Michelle 

Myers(11)) 

                12.  Addison (A)                   1:57.40 

                 (Kristen. Luke(12),Kimberly Allen(10),Kacy. King(10),Courtney. 

Taft(09)) 

 

 

10. 1600 METER RUN    FINAL      *1.  Jessica Campbell(12) Hillsdale            5:24.40 

                 *2.  Christine Alcenius(9 ) Hanover-Horton           5:39.20 

                 3.  Lisa Booth     Homer              5:40.30 

                 4.  Lacey Parker(11)   Quincy             5:48.70 



                 5.  Tieneke VanLonkhuyzen(1Albion             5:49.90 

                 6.  Cassie Wilkins(09)   East Jackson           5:56.60 

                 7.  Catie Marvin(12)   Jackson Lumen Christi        5:58.90 

                 8.  Ann Cavender     Michigan Center          6:01.10 

                 9.  Jennifer Putnam(09)  Addison            6:03.00 

                10.  Alisha Bennett(10)   Napolean             6:11.60 

                11.  Julie Austin(10)   Hudson             6:14.10 

                12.  Elizabeth Jackson(11)  Hillsdale            6:17.90 

                13.  Jennifer Butler(9 )  Jackson Lumen Christi        6:20.60 

                14.  Jojo Wiley(9 )   Quincy             6:21.50 

                15.  Lindsey Kennedy(10)  Brooklyn Columbia Central      6:25.30 

                16.  Genny Barrett(10)  Battle Creek Pennfield       6:27.10 

                17.  Alicia Smith(11)   Union City           6:34.50 

                18.  Betsy Taylor(11)   Bronson            6:34.80 

                19.  Elizabeth Risner(10) Albion             7:03.40 

                20.  Julie. Porter(11)  Addison             NF 

 

 

11. 400 METER RELAY  FINAL HEAT  1     1.  Addison (A)                   56.70 

                 (Kristen. Luke(12),Kimberly Allen(10),Kacy. King(10),Meagan. 

DeFay(10)) 

                 2.  Jackson Lumen Christi (A)               56.70 

                 (Chelsie Schaff(10),Ericka Lott(9 ),Christene Lux(9 ),Emily 

Fitzgerald(9 )) 

 

         FINAL HEAT  2     1.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             53.40 

                 (Kathryn Wonderly(12),Abby VanWagner(10),Jennifer Feeman(12),Heather 

Canter(12)) 

                 2.  East Jackson (A)                  54.00 

                 (Katie Ludwig(10),Laura Van Eyck(11),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Stephanie 

Rutan(09)) 

                 3.  Homer (A)                     54.00 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Katie Warner,Rachel Fogel,Brittany Morgan) 

                 4.  Bronson (A)                   56.30 

                 (Hannah Smoker(10),Dawn Hostetler(12),Jennifer Hagen(10),Rebecca 

Hemker(11)) 

                 5.  Hudson (A)                   NF 

                 (Tabitha Valdez(11),Megan Austin(12),Jillian Waterstrauth(9 ) ,Cassey 

Fournier(11)) 

 

         FINAL HEAT  3     1.  Albion (A)                    51.80 

                 (Jamila. Mohead(11),Livia Monteiro(12),Tracy Egnatuk(11),Deona 

Peace(11)) 

                 2.  Union City (A)                  51.90 

                 (Carolne Chard(10),LeAnna Emmel(11),Tangi Gautsche(11),Debbie 

Bushouse(12)) 

                 3.  Quincy (A)                    52.30 



                 (Kelli Loveberry(11),Alysa Hemker(11),Jessica Flaugher(12),Michelle 

Bassage(10)) 

                 4.  Hillsdale (A)                   52.80 

                 (Erin Pauken(10),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Sarah Holliday(11),Mandy 

Salisbury(12)) 

                 5.  Napolean (A)                    53.00 

                 (Kate Decker(00),Victoria Spencer(03),Gloria Long(09),Jessica 

Roberts(00)) 

                 6.  Hanover-Horton (A)                  54.60 

                 (Tammy Signor(9 ),Courtney Ingraham(9 ),Ellen Rodman(10),Jackie 

Scott(11)) 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Albion (A)                    51.80 

                 (Jamila. Mohead(11),Livia Monteiro(12),Tracy Egnatuk(11),Deona 

Peace(11)) 

                 *2.  Union City (A)                  51.90 

                 (Carolne Chard(10),LeAnna Emmel(11),Tangi Gautsche(11),Debbie 

Bushouse(12)) 

                 *3.  Quincy (A)                    52.30 

                 (Kelli Loveberry(11),Alysa Hemker(11),Jessica Flaugher(12),Michelle 

Bassage(10)) 

                 *4.  Hillsdale (A)                   52.80 

                 (Erin Pauken(10),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Sarah Holliday(11),Mandy 

Salisbury(12)) 

                 5.  Napolean (A)                    53.00 

                 (Kate Decker(00),Victoria Spencer(03),Gloria Long(09),Jessica 

Roberts(00)) 

                 6.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             53.40 

                 (Kathryn Wonderly(12),Abby VanWagner(10),Jennifer Feeman(12),Heather 

Canter(12)) 

                 7.  East Jackson (A)                  54.00 

                 (Katie Ludwig(10),Laura Van Eyck(11),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Stephanie 

Rutan(09)) 

                 8.  Homer (A)                     54.00 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Katie Warner,Rachel Fogel,Brittany Morgan) 

                 9.  Hanover-Horton (A)                  54.60 

                 (Tammy Signor(9 ),Courtney Ingraham(9 ),Ellen Rodman(10),Jackie 

Scott(11)) 

                10.  Bronson (A)                   56.30 

                 (Hannah Smoker(10),Dawn Hostetler(12),Jennifer Hagen(10),Rebecca 

Hemker(11)) 

                11.  Addison (A)                   56.70 

                 (Kristen. Luke(12),Kimberly Allen(10),Kacy. King(10),Meagan. 

DeFay(10)) 

                12.  Jackson Lumen Christi (A)               56.70 

                 (Chelsie Schaff(10),Ericka Lott(9 ),Christene Lux(9 ),Emily 

Fitzgerald(9 )) 



                13.  Hudson (A)                   NF 

                 (Tabitha Valdez(11),Megan Austin(12),Jillian Waterstrauth(9 ) ,Cassey 

Fournier(11)) 

 

 

12. 400 METER DASH   FINAL HEAT  1     1.  Catherine Proctor(09)  Union City           

1:07.70 

                 2.  Christene Lux(9 )  Jackson Lumen Christi        1:14.90 

 

         FINAL HEAT  2     1.  Heather Walker(12)   Union City           1:04.70 

                 2.  Erin Pauken(10)    Hillsdale            1:06.50 

                 3.  Breanne Bartell(09)  Quincy             1:07.80 

                 4.  Nichole Walls(09)  Quincy             1:08.20 

                 5.  Jennifer Fee(10)   Bronson            1:08.20 

                 6.  Ashley Scheick(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central      1:10.20 

 

         FINAL HEAT  3     1.  Kandy Houser(11)   Hudson             1:01.40 

                 2.  Mandy Salisbury(12)  Hillsdale            1:01.50 

                 3.  Victoria Spencer(03) Napolean             1:01.90 

                 4.  Tiffany Spencer    Homer              1:02.20 

                 5.  Nikki Wyngaert(12)   East Jackson           1:03.10 

                 6.  Stacey Tarnowski(10) Jackson Lumen Christi        1:03.50 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Kandy Houser(11)   Hudson             1:01.40 

                 *2.  Mandy Salisbury(12)  Hillsdale            1:01.50 

                 3.  Victoria Spencer(03) Napolean             1:01.90 

                 4.  Tiffany Spencer    Homer              1:02.20 

                 5.  Nikki Wyngaert(12)   East Jackson           1:03.10 

                 6.  Stacey Tarnowski(10) Jackson Lumen Christi        1:03.50 

                 7.  Heather Walker(12)   Union City           1:04.70 

                 8.  Erin Pauken(10)    Hillsdale            1:06.50 

                 9.  Catherine Proctor(09)  Union City           1:07.70 

                10.  Breanne Bartell(09)  Quincy             1:07.80 

                11.  Nichole Walls(09)  Quincy             1:08.20 

                12.  Jennifer Fee(10)   Bronson            1:08.20 

                13.  Ashley Scheick(12)   Brooklyn Columbia Central      1:10.20 

                14.  Christene Lux(9 )  Jackson Lumen Christi        1:14.90 

 

 

13. 300M LOW HURD    FINAL HEAT  2     1.  Melissa. Figiel(12)  Addison              

55.80 

                 2.  Emily Webster(9 )  Hanover-Horton           56.10 

                 3.  Alicia Peddicord(9 ) Hillsdale            57.40 

                 4.  Katie Warner     Homer              58.90 

                 5.  Patricia Fischer(11) Hanover-Horton           1:02.10 

 

         FINAL HEAT  3     1.  Jillian Waterstraught(1Hudson             55.20 



                 2.  Jennifer Budd    Michigan Center          55.40 

                 3.  Danielle Leutz(10)   Napolean             55.80 

                 4.  Heather Baughey(09)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        57.10 

                 5.  Deona Peace(11)    Albion             58.00 

                 6.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City             58.50 

 

         FINAL HEAT  4     1.  Carrie Douglas(10)   East Jackson           52.10 

                 2.  Hannah Smoker(10)  Bronson              52.90 

                 3.  Bev Glinsky(12)    East Jackson           53.60 

                 4.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale            53.90 

                 5.  Kimberly Allen(10)   Addison              54.20 

                 6.  Rebecca Proctor(11)  Quincy             54.30 

 

         FINAL HEAT  5     1.  Latasha Perkins(12)  Battle Creek Pennfield         

47.70 

                 2.  Erin McComb(09)    Brooklyn Columbia Central        48.10 

                 3.  Carolne Chard(10)  Union City             48.70 

                 4.  Emily Cole(10)   Hudson             49.70 

                 5.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             50.40 

                 6.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean             52.40 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Latasha Perkins(12)  Battle Creek Pennfield         47.70 

                 *2.  Erin McComb(09)    Brooklyn Columbia Central        48.10 

                 *3.  Carolne Chard(10)  Union City             48.70 

                 4.  Emily Cole(10)   Hudson             49.70 

                 5.  Jessica Flaugher(12) Quincy             50.40 

                 6.  Carrie Douglas(10)   East Jackson           52.10 

                 7.  Jessica Chase(00)  Napolean             52.40 

                 8.  Hannah Smoker(10)  Bronson              52.90 

                 9.  Bev Glinsky(12)    East Jackson           53.60 

                10.  Stephanie Bell(12)   Hillsdale            53.90 

                11.  Kimberly Allen(10)   Addison              54.20 

                12.  Rebecca Proctor(11)  Quincy             54.30 

                13.  Jillian Waterstraught(1Hudson             55.20 

                14.  Jennifer Budd    Michigan Center          55.40 

                15.T Melissa. Figiel(12)  Addison              55.80 

                  .T Danielle Leutz(10)   Napolean             55.80 

                17.  Emily Webster(9 )  Hanover-Horton           56.10 

                18.  Heather Baughey(09)  Brooklyn Columbia Central        57.10 

                19.  Alicia Peddicord(9 ) Hillsdale            57.40 

                20.  Deona Peace(11)    Albion             58.00 

                21.  Catherine Converse(12) Union City             58.50 

                22.  Katie Warner     Homer              58.90 

                23.  Patricia Fischer(11) Hanover-Horton           1:02.10 

 

 

14. 800 METER RUN     FINAL      *1.  Tracy Egnatuk(11)  Albion             2:19.00 



                 *2.  Melissa Nasers(11)   Battle Creek Pennfield       2:24.10 

                 *3.  Daryl McElmurry(9 )  Hillsdale            2:24.60 

                 *4.  Christine Ingraham(9 ) Hanover-Horton           2:25.50 

                 *5.  Marcie Ames(11)    Brooklyn Columbia Central      2:27.40 

                 6.  Kristy Michaels(12)  Jackson Lumen Christi        2:28.40 

                 7.  Melanie Laird(12)  Hudson             2:28.80 

                 8.  Shannon Glaspie    Michigan Center          2:29.10 

                 9.  Karen McMillen   Homer              2:31.60 

                10.  Sarah. Robidoux(09)  Addison            2:32.40 

                11.  Nicole. Hassenzahl(12) Addison            2:35.80 

                12.  Laura Van Eyck(11)   East Jackson           2:36.60 

                13.  Santana Huggett    Homer              2:39.90 

                14.  Angela Tabbert(11)   Hillsdale            2:43.20 

                15.  Alicia Smith(11)   Union City           2:44.40 

                16.  Jen DuBois(12)   Napolean             2:45.30 

                17.  Heinke Raymond(11)   Union City           2:50.40 

                18.  Molly Tenney(10)   Battle Creek Pennfield       2:51.90 

                19.  Melissa Bowerman(9 ) Bronson            3:09.40 

 

 

15. 200 METER DASH     PRELIM  1     1.  Emily Cole(10)   Hudson             27.80 

                 2.  Courtney. Taft(09)   Addison              29.60 

                 3.  Jenny Loughlin(09)   East Jackson           29.60 

                 4.  Alysa Hemker(11)   Quincy             29.90 

                 5.  Jennifer Hagen(10)   Bronson              30.00 

 

           PRELIM  2     1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         27.70 

                 2.  Debbie Bushouse(12)  Union City             27.70 

                 3.  Tammy Signor(9 )   Hanover-Horton           29.00 

                 4.  Kristen. Luke(12)  Addison              30.70 

                 5.  Elizabeth Walsh(10)  Jackson Lumen Christi        32.80 

 

           PRELIM  3     1.  Jessica Roberts(00)  Napolean             27.90 

                 2.  Mandy Salisbury(12)  Hillsdale            28.10 

                 3.  Lauren Nicholson(10) Battle Creek Pennfield         29.60 

                 4.  Chelsie Schaff(10)   Jackson Lumen Christi        29.80 

 

         SEMI-FINAL  1     1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         26.80 

                 2.  Debbie Bushouse(12)  Union City             27.30 

                 3.  Mandy Salisbury(12)  Hillsdale            27.50 

                 4.  Kristen. Luke(12)  Addison              29.40 

                 5.  Jenny Loughlin(09)   East Jackson           29.50 

                 6.  Lauren Nicholson(10) Battle Creek Pennfield         29.50 

 

         SEMI-FINAL  2     1.  Emily Cole(10)   Hudson             27.20 

                 2.  Jessica Roberts(00)  Napolean             27.50 

                 3.  Tammy Signor(9 )   Hanover-Horton           29.10 



                 4.  Alysa Hemker(11)   Quincy             29.20 

                 5.  Courtney. Taft(09)   Addison              29.30 

                 6.  Chelsie Schaff(10)   Jackson Lumen Christi        29.90 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Tia Smedley(12)    Battle Creek Pennfield         26.50 

                 *2.  Emily Cole(10)   Hudson             26.60 

                 3.  Debbie Bushouse(12)  Union City             27.50 

                 4.  Jessica Roberts(00)  Napolean             27.70 

                 5.  Mandy Salisbury(12)  Hillsdale            27.90 

                 6.  Tammy Signor(9 )   Hanover-Horton           29.80 

 

 

16. 3200 METER RUN    FINAL      *1.  Lesley. Jurasek(10)  Albion            11:32.40 

                 *2.  Jessica Campbell(12) Hillsdale           11:38.10 

                 *3.  Jennifer Pann(11)  Hillsdale           11:38.70 

                 *4.  Erin Booth     Homer             12:00.50 

                 *5.  Rachel White(09)   Hillsdale           12:06.40 

                 6.  Christine Alcenius(9 ) Hanover-Horton          12:14.20 

                 7.  Jenny Stoyck(11)   Hudson            12:19.00 

                 8.  Julie. Porter(11)  Addison             12:26.60 

                 9.  Abbie Spencer(11)  Brooklyn Columbia Central       12:56.90 

                10.  Cassie Wilkins(09)   East Jackson          13:02.80 

                11.  Ashley. Burch(10)  Addison             13:06.50 

                12.  Ashley Kennedy(09)   Brooklyn Columbia Central       14:02.80 

                13.  Elizabeth Smolinski(10)Quincy            14:04.10 

                14.  Abby Patterson(09)   Napolean            14:09.60 

                15.  Kathleen Enk(11)   Union City            14:09.90 

                16.  Jennifer Gass(12)  Napolean            14:10.80 

                17.  Alisha Bildner(10)   Jackson Lumen Christi       14:24.10 

 

 

17. 1600 METER RELAY   FINAL HEAT  2     1.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             

4:22.70 

                 (Marcie Ames(11),Katie Johnson(09),Heather Canter(12),Erin McComb(09)) 

                 2.  Addison (A)                   4:29.20 

                 (Kacy. King(10),Kristen. Luke(12),Nicole. Hassenzahl(12),Courtney. 

Taft(09)) 

                 3.  Michigan Center (A)                 4:29.30 

                 (Shannon Glaspie,Ashley Rentschler,Amber Rentschler,Dianna Kintz) 

                 4.  East Jackson (A)                  4:31.60 

                 (Angie Bunker(10),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Carrie Douglas(10),Laura Van 

Eyck(11)) 

                 5.  Quincy (A)                    4:40.90 

                 (Nichole Walls(09),Holly Hilton(09),Maria Knirk(09),Breanne 

Bartell(09)) 

                 6.  Bronson                     4:46.60 



                 (Hannah Smoker(10),Dawn Hostetler(12),Jennifer Hagen(10),Jennifer 

Fee(10)) 

 

         FINAL HEAT  3     1.  Hudson (A)                    4:13.00 

                 (Emily Cole(10),Cassey Fournier(11),Melanie Laird(12),Kandyce 

Houser(10)) 

                 2.  Homer (A)                   4:15.80 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Karen McMillen,Rachel Fogel,Tara Spencer(11)) 

                 3.  Battle Creek Pennfield (A)              4:18.60 

                 (Latasha Perkins(12),Lauren Nicholson(10),Tia Smedley(12),Melissa 

Nasers(11)) 

                 4.  Union City (A)                  4:19.40 

                 (Annie Olmsted(11),Carolne Chard(10),Katie Geiger(10),Heather 

Walker(12)) 

                 5.  Hanover-Horton (A)                4:26.40 

                 (Courtney McFeters(11),Ellen Rodman(10),Courtney 

Ingraham(9 ),Christine Ingraham(9 )) 

                 6.  Hillsdale (A)                   4:42.70 

                 (Angela Tabbert(11),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Tasha Hill(9 ),Daryl 

McElmurry(9 )) 

 

          FINAL      *1.  Hudson (A)                    4:13.00 

                 (Emily Cole(10),Cassey Fournier(11),Melanie Laird(12),Kandyce 

Houser(10)) 

                 *2.  Homer (A)                   4:15.80 

                 (Darcy Blosser,Karen McMillen,Rachel Fogel,Tara Spencer(11)) 

                 3.  Battle Creek Pennfield (A)              4:18.60 

                 (Latasha Perkins(12),Lauren Nicholson(10),Tia Smedley(12),Melissa 

Nasers(11)) 

                 4.  Union City (A)                  4:19.40 

                 (Annie Olmsted(11),Carolne Chard(10),Katie Geiger(10),Heather 

Walker(12)) 

                 5.  Brooklyn Columbia Central (A)             4:22.70 

                 (Marcie Ames(11),Katie Johnson(09),Heather Canter(12),Erin McComb(09)) 

                 6.  Hanover-Horton (A)                4:26.40 

                 (Courtney McFeters(11),Ellen Rodman(10),Christine 

Ingraham(9 ),Courtney Ingraham(9 )) 

                 7.  Addison (A)                   4:29.20 

                 (Kacy. King(10),Kristen. Luke(12),Nicole. Hassenzahl(12),Courtney. 

Taft(09)) 

                 8.  Michigan Center (A)                 4:29.30 

                 (Shannon Glaspie,Ashley Rentschler,Amber Rentschler,Dianna Kintz) 

                 9.  East Jackson (A)                  4:31.60 

                 (Angie Bunker(10),Nikki Wyngaert(12),Carrie Douglas(10),Laura Van 

Eyck(11)) 

                10.  Quincy (A)                    4:40.90 

                 (UNKNOWN,Holly Hilton(09),Maria Knirk(09),UNKNOWN) 



                11.  Hillsdale (A)                   4:42.70 

                 (Angela Tabbert(11),Ellen Adkins(9 ),Tasha Hill(9 ),Daryl 

McElmurry(9 )) 

                12.  Bronson                     4:46.60 

                 (Hannah Smoker(10),Dawn Hostetler(12),Jennifer Hagen(10),Jennifer 

Fee(10)) 

 

 

 


